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1 PTP 8208 Radio 11GHz, TR500,Ch1W6 Hi USA
2 | C1100823002 PTP 8208 Radio 11GHz, TR500,Ch1W6,L.0 USA 2
MX-EX2010xxA-E cnMatrix EX2010, Intelligent
3 SUNDRY Ethernet Switch, 8 1G and 2 SFP fiber ports - CHINA 2
EU pwr cord

PRCCOM PRO-CAV150-8 # Procom 8 Channel Cavity

4 PARTS Gombiner, 136-175 Mhz, 100w. Denmark ||~ 7
Multicoupler, 19" Mountable 8-Ch
Procom RX Multicoupler 50-960MHz
5 | PRO-AR8G-N 8 Channels Denmark 7
Mountable in 19" Rack

PRCCOM 3

6 PARTS Procom Band Pass Filter Denmark 7

Iltems Specifications

1- ltems( 1, 2) - Microwave Radio Link
Model: Cambium PTP 8208

a. RADIO features
Frequency Band: 11 GHz

Receiver sensitivity : -45 dBm minimum -75dBm

Output power: > = 25 dBm
QPSK to 2048 QAM w/ACM
ATPC Activated
Support Adaptive coding modulatlon ACM
Range: up to 100 KM
Advanced Frequency Reuse (AFR)

b. ETHERNET
(1) Ethernet Interfaces

Traffic interface: 1x 10/100/1000 Base -T
10/100/1000
Base-T (electrical SFP)

(RJ45) and 2 x 1000 base-X(SFP ) or 2 x

Management Interface -1 x 10/100Base T(RJ45)
Optical SFP 1000Base-LX (1310nm) or SX(850nm)
Note: SFP devices must be of industrial grad (-40C to +85C)

(2) Ethernet Features

Packef: IEEE 802.3

Support layers (L2,MPLS,L4,GTP, TUNNELING)

MTU - 9600 Bytes.
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Quality of Service: Multiple Classification criteria (VLAN ID ,P-bits, IPv4, DSCP, IPv6 TC
MPLS EXP)
4K VLANS

c. SYNCHRONIZATION

SYNCHRONIZATION Distribution

Sync Distribution over any traffic interface (GE/FE)
Sync-E (ITU-T G.8261,G8262)

SSM/ESMC Support for ring/mesh

Applications (ITU-T G.8264)

d. STANDARD
(1) Supported Ethernet Standards

10/100/1000base-T/X(IEEE802.3)
Ethernet VLANS(IEEE802.3C)

VIRTUL LAN (VLAN.IEEE802.1Q)
Class of service (IEEE802.1p)
Provider bridges (Qin QIEEE802.1AD)
Link aggregation (IEEE 802.3AD)
Auto MDI/MDIX for 1000base T

RFC 1349: IPV4 TOS

RFC 2474: IPV4 DSCP

RFC 2460: IPV6 Traffic classes

(2) Standards compliance

EMC:EN 301 489-1 ,EN 301 489-4,CLASS B (EUROPE) FCC 47CFR,PART 15, CLASS
B(US),ICES-003 CLASSB(CANDA)TECIEMI/TEL-001l01 CLASS B (INDIA)
SURGE:EN61000-4-5,CLASS 4(FOR PWR AND ETH1/POE PORTS)

SAFETY:EN 60950-1,IEC 60950-1,UL 60950-1,CSA-C22.2 NO. 60950-1EN 60950-22,UL
60950-22,CSAC22.2.60950-22

INGRESS PORTECTION:IP66-COMPLIANT

STORAGE ETSI EN300 019-1-1 CLASS 1.2

(3) Security

AES 256-bit Encryption

VPN and firewall

Secured protocols(HTTPS,SNMPV3, SSH, SFTP)

2- [tem (3) - Ethernet switch (L2 and L3)
Model : Cambium networks cnMatrix EX2010 (MX-EX2010XXA-E)
PORTS: 8 x 10/100/1000 BASE-T interfaces and 2 SFP 1 G PORTS
Throughput: > 15 Gbps
VLAN 4K
provide Web GUI Full manageable

Full layer 2 and layer 3 capabilities
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3- Item (4) - VHF Radio channels cavity combiner

a. Electrical characteristics :

Model : AMPHENOL PROCM (PRO-CAV150-8)
Frequency : 136 — 175 MHZ

Max.Input Power : 150W

Tx-Tx Spacing : > 75 KHZ

Insertion Loss : 3.7 db @ TX = 150 KHZ
Impedance : 50Q

Tx-Tx Isolation : > 75 db

VSWR : < 1.5:1

No. of Channels : 8

Connector s: N(f)

b. Environmental
Operating Temperature Range : -30°C to +60 °C
Frequency Stability : 0.8 ppm/ °C (approx.)

4- 4-ltem (5) 19 inch rack mountable VHF receiver multicoupler
a- Electrical characteristics :

Model : AMPHENOL PROCM (PRO-AR8G-N)

Band: 136-174 MHZ

Effective noise figure: <8 dB

Max output power @1dB : >17dBm

Noise figure amplifier: <6.0dB

Impedance: 50Q

Input VSWR: Max 2.5:1 with preselector Max 2.0:1, typ<1.5:1

Output VSWR: <1.5:1

Max input power: 18dBm

Isolation between outputs: for 100-400 MHz >27 MHz

Input-output isolation:>46dB

Power supply: 198-264 VAC/ 47-63 Hz/ 0.16A

Current consumption: 1-1.4 A

NO of channels: 8

POWER SUPPLY : 230 VAC and 24 VDC

RF connectors: N female on all ports

Power connectors 3-terminal IEC60320-1C14 (MALE)
b. Environmental

Operating Temperature Range : -10°C to +50 °C

Humidity : <90 % non-condensing

5- Item (6) low loss preselector filter for PRO-AR8G-N
Procom Band pass filter ( 136-174 MHz)

Frequency to be specified later .
Bandwidth: > 4MHz
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1- Training

a- The training including technical management and operation should be organized and
held for (5 ) attendees and (10 days).

b- The scope of training should provide the following topics but not limited to:

(1) - Management , administration and maintenance of radio link (PTP 820S) Cambium
networks !

(2) - Network (layer 2 and layer 3) management of radio sites and radio links including
all network switches ,routers and core network.
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